

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1097/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in Appeal from Order No .
222/2006 in CA No.1376/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. VANTAGE ADVERTISING PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M., WESTERN RAILWAYS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to
place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Hidesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Tondon, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Makrand Narvekar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the interim order passed by the High

Court.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. However, petitioner is given ten days to remove the hoardings.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master